Dr. Vipin Parkash, Scientist of RFRI, Jorhat, Assam received "Young Scientist of the Year Award- 2015"

Dr. Vipin Parkash, Scientist-D has been conferred with 'Young Scientist of the Year Award - 2015'. The award is instituted by Award Committee constituted by the expert members of International Foundation for Environment and Ecology (IFEE), Kolkata and Confederation of Indian Universities, New Delhi in recognition to the outstanding contribution made by him in the field of Mycology and Soil Microbiology. He is also selected as an Executive member of committee (IFEE) as well as honorary reviewer of the journal/s published by the foundation.

Prof. A. Ganapathy, Vice Chancellor of Bharatiar University, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu presented the award which is a specially 'Designed Golden Plaque with a Certificate of Honour' to Dr. Vipin Parkash in recognition of his outstanding scientific contribution in the presence of other dignitaries *i.e.* Prof. K. Murugan, Vice Chancellor, Tiruvalluvar University, Vellore, Tamil Nadu; Chancellor Dr. P. R. Trivedi, President, Confederation of Indian Universities, New Delhi; Padma Shri Prof. Randeep Guleria, All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi and Prof. Tridib Bandyopadhyay, President, International Foundation for Environment and Ecology, Kolkata, India on the occasion of inaugural function of 2nd International Conference on Environment and Ecology held at Bharatiar University, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu on 7 March, 2016.



(The Vice Chancellor, Prof. A. Ganapathy, Bharatiar University, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, is presenting the "Award and Certificate of Honour" to Dr. Vipin Parkash, Scientist-D in the presence of other dignitaries on dias during inaugural function of 2nd International Conference on Environment and Ecology held at Bharatiar University, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu on 7 March, 2016).